# **Privacy Policy**

Privacy Policy for We Can Do It Enterprises LLC

Effective Date: August 1, 2024

#### 1. Introduction

We Can Do It Enterprises LLC ("we", "our", "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website www.wecandoitenterprises.com, use our services, or engage with us in other ways.

#### 2. Information We Collect

We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us, including but not limited to:

Name

Email address

Phone number

Mailing address

Payment information

We may also collect non-personal information automatically when you visit our website, such as your IP address, browser type, operating system, and browsing behavior.

### 3. Use of Your Information

We use the information we collect to:

Provide, operate, and maintain our services

Process transactions and send related information

Respond to your comments, questions, and requests

Improve our website and services

Communicate with you about promotions, upcoming events, and other news about our services Monitor and analyze usage and trends to improve your experience

4. Sharing Your Information

We do not share your personal information with third parties except as necessary to:

Comply with legal obligations
Protect and defend our rights and property
Prevent fraud or other illegal activities
Facilitate our services, such as payment processing
5. Security of Your Information

We use administrative, technical, and physical security measures to help protect your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

## 6. Your Privacy Rights

Depending on your location, you may have certain rights regarding your personal information, including the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. To exercise these rights, please contact us at info@wecandoitenterprises.com.

## 7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website. Your continued use of our website and services after any changes become effective constitutes your acceptance of the new Privacy Policy.

### 8. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at: Marcus Lloyd Email: info@wecandoitenterprises.com Phone: 562-412-9785